Incident Date

12/29/2022

12/29/2022

12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022

12/29/2022

12/29/2022
12/29/2022

Report Number

RMP22-011128

RMP22-011129
RMP22-011131
RMP22-011130
RMP22-011132
RMP22-011133
RMP22-011134
RMP22-011135
RMP22-011136
RMP22-011137

RMP22-011138

RMP22-011139
RMP22-011140
RMP22-011141

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

1037 N PENNY LN

1460 GOLF RD

4810 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1935 PLUM GROVE RD
2300 PLUM GROVE RD
1301 MEIJER DR

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
3200 KIRCHOFF RD
3906 REDWING CT

1301 MEIJER DR

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5550 ASTOR LN

3704 HOLLY LN

945 ROHLWING RD

1460 GOLF RD

1301 MEIJER DR

2101 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5105
TOLLVIEW DR

2907 CARDINAL DR
2901 CENTRAL RD

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
LOUD MUSIC
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
THEFT OF SERVICE
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

LOUD PARTY
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ROBBERY

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

1/2/2023 9:38:34 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/29/2022

12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022

12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022

12/29/2022

12/29/2022

12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022

12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022

RMP22-011142
RMP22-011143
RMP22-011144
RMP22-011145
RMP22-011146
RMP22-011147

RMP22-011148

RMP22-011149
RMP22-011150
RMP22-011151
RMP22-011152
RMP22-011153

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1669 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2850 GOLF RD

4734 ARBOR DR
4714 ARBOR DR

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

1815 HICKS RD
1460 GOLF RD
2850 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 2312
ALGONQUIN RD

3115 TOWN SQUARE DR
2400 GOLF RD

3303 MARTIN CT

3900 MEADOW DR

2750 ALGONQUIN RD

29 N DRYDEN AVE

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2401 PLUM GROVE RD
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

HIT AND RUN

PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
STATION REPORT
ALARM

PUBLIC SERVICE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

1/2/2023 9:38:34 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/29/2022

12/29/2022
12/29/2022

12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022

12/29/2022

12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022

12/29/2022

12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022

12/29/2022

RMP22-011154
RMP22-011155

RMP22-011156
RMP22-011157
RMP22-011158

RMP22-011159

RMP22-011160
RMP22-011161
RMP22-011162
RMP22-011163

RMP22-011164

RMP22-011165
RMP22-011166
RMP22-011167

APPROX LOC:5501
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2300 ROYALE CT
APPROX LOC: 1600 GOLF
RD

3100 TOWN SQUARE DR

2615 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

3601 ALGONQUIN RD
3250 MEACHAM RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3717 BLUEBIRD LN

APPROX LOC: 4970
ALGONQUIN PKWY

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

APPROX LOC: HICKS RD
2400 GOLF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER
AVE

2600 PLUM GROVE RD

WIRELESS 911 INFO

ALARM
MOTORIST ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
HIT AND RUN
PARKING COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT

MOTORIST ASSIST
SUICDAL SUBJECT
HAZARD

CODE 2

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

1/2/2023 9:38:34 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

1/2/2023 9:38:34 AM



