



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/29/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011128	1037 N PENNY LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2022	RMP22-011129	1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011131	4810 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011130	1935 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011132	2300 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011133	1301 MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011134	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/29/2022	RMP22-011135	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011136	3200 KIRCHOFF RD	THEFT OF SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2022	RMP22-011137	3906 REDWING CT	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022		1301 MEIJER DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011138	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022		5550 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2022		3704 HOLLY LN	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2022		945 ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/29/2022	RMP22-011139	1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011140	1301 MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011141	2101 HICKS RD	ROBBERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2022		APPROX LOC:5105 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2022		2907 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2022		2901 CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/29/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2022		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2022	RMP22-011142	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2022	RMP22-011143	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2022	RMP22-011144	2850 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011145	4734 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011146	4714 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2022	RMP22-011147	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022		1815 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2022		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2022		2850 GOLF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2022		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011148	APPROX LOC: 2312 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/29/2022		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2022	RMP22-011149	2400 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011150	3303 MARTIN CT	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011151	3900 MEADOW DR	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/29/2022	RMP22-011152	2750 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011153	29 N DRYDEN AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2022		2401 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2022		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/29/2022		APPROX LOC:5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011154	2300 ROYALE CT	ALARM	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/29/2022	RMP22-011155	APPROX LOC: 1600 GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011156	3100 TOWN SQUARE DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/29/2022	RMP22-011157	2615 ROHLWING RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2022	RMP22-011158	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/29/2022		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011159	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/29/2022		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2022	RMP22-011160	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011161	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011162	3717 BLUEBIRD LN	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2022	RMP22-011163	APPROX LOC: 4970 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
12/29/2022	RMP22-011164	ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
12/29/2022	RMP22-011165	APPROX LOC: HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022	RMP22-011166	2400 GOLF RD	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2022	RMP22-011167	ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER AVE	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2022		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER